Subject: Reappointment of Claude Krawczyk

Per the email below, Claude Krawczyk has not missed one meeting for 2016. There was a total of 6 meetings.

In his last full term of 3 years he only missed one meeting out of 18 (6 meetings per year).

Thanks, Donna

Donna Luty Port of Milwaukee 2323 S. Lincoln Memorial Drive Milwaukee, WI 53207 ph. 414-286-3511 fax 414-286-8506

From: Kuether, Molly

Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2017 1:49 PM **Subject:** Reappointment of Claude Krawczyk

This morning the reappointment of Claude Krawczyk to the Harbor Commission was approved at Public Works, however Ald. Bohl requested the attendance record of Mr. Krawczyk be added to the file prior to Council. The file number is 161194. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Molly Kuether Staff Assistant City Clerk's Office City of Milwaukee 414.286.2775